COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
§m wamr ek NA Vs 7 vat P t’f-“f\:cm-z.f*j]ﬁw
NO_ "7 E-14 ED NO. /55— 14 1D

&

DATE/TIME O SALE:  JULY 16, 2014 9:00 AM

e

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g D)T7ION

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § Y39 (’/

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ & 7 ;")3‘\.} (
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS: —
NAMES(S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SI(JNATUI{h(syz/ W

TOTAL DUEL: ¢ Pa N

ALY
.ESS DEPOSIT: g 13560
DOWN PAYMENT; $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ O L0 (




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 1
SANTANDER BANK N A, vS. BRYAN PROGANSKY
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2014
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E .1 2014CV433
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 1130 SECOND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) o $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,087.62
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed _ $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service _ $150.00
Service Mileage _ _ $24.00
Distribution Form - $25.00
Copies _ _ $5.00
Notary Fee _ $10.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,818.12
Municipal Costs
Celinquent Taxes $283.93
Total Municipal Costs $293.93
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $65.00
Total Distribution Costs $65.00
Grand Total: $2,177.05

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

s b ke ket

ST



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-567-0072
MELISS A.CONNOR@fedphe.com

MELISSA CONNOR
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1342

September 3, 2014

Office of the SherifT
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BRIAN M. PROGANSKY
1130 SECOND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1704
2014-CVv-433

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LL.P as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGF, ASSOCIATION, PO
Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
o

. o
Veyy ;ﬁilyfyour%f

Fis 4 F /
VA Y ;
11 belialf off PHelan Hallinan, LLP

[y SANTANDER BANK, N.A. PII# 920602



RITV-183 EX({4-10)

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
© DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFKFER TAX

State Tae  wd

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Numbgr

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

tyate Recorded

Complete each section and fite in duplivate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full valuc/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed is withou! congideration, of by
gilt, ar (3} tax excmptions is <lzimed. A statenlent of value ix not reguired iF the transfer 15 wholly exempt from tax based on: (1 family relattonship or (2 public utility easement. IT

mare space is needed, attach additional shectis).

TA.

CORRESPONDENT -- All inquires may be directed 1o the fullowing person:

Name
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Telephorne Number

Area Codce 215-563-7(HH)

Strect Address
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza

State
PA

City
Philadelphia

Zip Code
19103

"B.  TRANSFER DATA

C.

Date of Acceptance of Document September 3, 2014

Grantor{s)Lessor(s)
Timoenthy Chamberlain, Sheriff

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Street Address Street Address

'O Box 380, W._ Main Street PO Box 650043

City State Zip Code City State Zip Coude
_ Blovmsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75265

. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
1130 SECOND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 1

City, Township, Boreugh

8603-1704 | BOROUGH OF BERWICK

County School District T'ax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BERWICK AREA §.D. 04C-01-186-00,000

E, VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? ]y X N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Cther Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2,177.05 (winning hid) + -0- =$2,177.05

4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6, Fair Market Value

$16,284.00 x 3.61 = 558,785.24

T. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed ib. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1b. Percentage of Girantor’s Interest in Real Estate
100% 10 10{H%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession

Il trust was amended attach a copy of o

{If condemnation or in licu of condemn

(Attach copy of mortgage and notc/assi

KOO O OO OO &4

(Namg¢ of Decedent)

Transfer to a Trust. {Amach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

riginal and amended trst.

ation, attach copy of resofution,)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage i defauit.

onment)

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Allach complete copy of agency/siraw party agreement.)
Transfer to the Commomweallh, the United States and Instrumentalities by gifl, dedication, condemnation or in tien of condemnation,

Corrective conlirmalory deed. (Allach complete copy of the pror deed being corrected or confimmed)
Statutory corporate conselidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)
*Other (Please cxplain cxemption claimed, 1f other than listed above.

This transfer is an exempt transaction based on P.S. Sect. 91{b}1)(v) and 12 [J.8.C. Sect. 1723a.{c){2). This is a2 Government Instrumentality.

Under Penalties of law, | declare that 1 bave exa{mned this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, i is ?rug; correct

and cu’mplete

1&@

'/ //,.

Signature of Correspondent or Respo

MELISSA CONNOR /

ﬂ]'

Y

4?/2 //é/

-agf L

FAILURE TO 0]\’{] F"é’f IS PORM P
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

ROPERLY OR x\!‘llA( JLAPPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT / H{RF( ORDER’'S




Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 9/3/2014

G CKE DO1452415

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # _ INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
929602 97372014 870.59 0.00 (01392562 870.59
MOC [929602] 1130 SECOND AVENUE (2014-CV-433)

Sheritt of Columbia County DATE  9/3/2014 CHECK # 001452415 VENDOR  SCOLLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
920602 9/3/2014 $70.59 0.00 001392562 £79.59
MOC [829602] 1130 SECOND AVENUE (2014-CV-433)
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Somnler Bok YA vs Bryam PW@/
No.__ ~7&=1% ED No_ 433 I{/’ —_)

- DATE/TIME .OF SALE:__ JULY 16, 2014 9:00 AM

-
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Q705

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Y3.§ d

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT 8

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 2330 ‘SPT
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAI\JES(S) ON DEED:;

i -
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S); M

TOTAL DUE: s 2959
LESS DEPOSIT: s 135000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 570,59




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuly
r Plaintiff Defondant 1
L SANTANDER BANK N.A. VS, BRYAN PROGANSKY N
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sherif's Sale Date: Woednesday, July 18, 2014
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Locatlon of the real estate:

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Writ of Execution No, ; 2014CV433
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1130 SECOND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs
Advertlsing Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sala Bills & Capies %17 50'
Crying Sale ... 31000
Docketing _$15.00
Lavy _, o 515 00'
Mailing Costs © $24.00
Posting Handbull 51500
Press Entarpfisa Inc. L 31 D87.62
Proﬂronotary, Acknowledge Desd L $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Daed _ $36.00
Solicitor Services $76.00
Tranefor Tax Fom'l .$25.00
WebPostng T $100.00
servics $150.00
Servloo Mﬂeaga _____ $24.00
Distribution Form 32500
Coples $5.00
NoteryFae e %1000
Surcharge o B o _ #1000
Total Sheriff Costs $.818.12
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes o $293.93
Total Municipai Costs $202.93
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees L .. $85.00
Total Distribution Costs $65.00
Grand Total: $2177.05

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sherifls’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815 (570) 388-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

{c} CountySutie Sthwriff, Tetecsctt,




Phelan Haliinan, LLP - TIX Bank, NA _ : 001452415

One Penn Center Ste 1400 o 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103 '

DATE - AMOUNT
9/3/2014 _ #H¥4§870.59

PAY EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 5%/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County

ORDER 35 W Main Street _ ' _ -
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o _ ' . . vy

) o . } - - : Q@* [

MOC [929602] 1130 SECOND AVENUE (2014-CV-433) : : ST AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE o

. THIS DOCOMENT CO)

oD LLS 2L A5 K DIE0O0WE0BE 3G LS0BEREY




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

_ vs. Pigau. sl i

NO. I'D NO. JD DATL/TIME OF SALE ~
,,,,, DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ / Shnt
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
- MAILING COSTS $ 200

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVLERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 24
. POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALLF $10.00
— SHERITEF'S DEED $35.00
-7 TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ oW
NOTARY $ ool e
TOTAL *¥#kwsionsitictmnionstass ¢ 087 i

----- = WEB POSTING $150.00
~— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ 1OXT €D
=~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TO T AT, ke ok e s sk s e skofe o sk s o ok ok ok e s o ) ';' ":f,’}! £, (}

PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § S o0

TOTAL %%k sk a4k kk bk g L, o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOIL. DIST. 20 $_
DELINQUENT 20 $AVETE .
TOTATL %% sk ok ok sk ok okeok ook s oo o o ok $ :f-‘i ;"_;&} 7 ,-:
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 % o
WATER 20§
IOTAL Wk g sk ok ok ok ook ko ke b ok ke sk b sk e R o $ I
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) §//0.00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *##srdsiokdokor soxomdodokkk ks d ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ TS



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:10-JUL-14 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO18594
PROGANSKY BRIAN M DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
1130 SECOND AVE DEED 20080-4934
BERWICK PA 18602 LOCATION: 1130 SECOND AVE BERWICK
PARCEL: GacC-01 -186-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO3TS DUE
2012 INTR 263 .45 0.48 25.00 288.93
TOTAL DUE : $288.93
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August ,2014

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 20132

W,

REQUESTED BY: C,Duvhbf_C_&_CQLLV\*'B 3&;&@



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Oftice of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse Ne.: 2014-CV-433
35 W. Main St No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SANTANDER BANK, N.A. VS. BRIAN M. PROGANSKY
No.: 2014-CV-433, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSIUANT TO RULFE 3129.2
Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate to
contict me.

#**Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represcnted at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed *#¥%

**Property is listed for the 07/16/2014 Sherifl Salc.**

IMPORTANT NOTECE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

¢e: Sherniff of COLUMBIA County

PH# 929602



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SANTANDER BANK, N.A. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

CIVIL DIVISTON

BRIAN M. PROGANSKY

Defendant(s)
No.: 2014-CV-433
No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 88:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”’.

ﬂysz/ﬁlﬂ// Ly

Adam H. Davis, Bsq., 1d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: (;é‘i/f/ﬁ/—/?

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 929602






SHERIFt 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

V3.

Case Number
BRYAN PROGANSKY

SANTANDER BANK N.A.
2014CV433

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/09/2014  07:19 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1130 SECOND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

50 ANSWERS,

Tenelly T Chomdbudeie

June 11, 2014 TiIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of JUNE . 2014 z(%&'\ J\ KQ/*—-CMLD

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTERATSUBURAN STA T.-‘ON SUITE 1&30 1617 JFK BLVD, PH.-'LADELPHIA

Hinhe Bl




SHERIFI 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

. Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
SANTA AL
?ST NDER BANK N.A Case Number
BRYAN PROGANSKY 2074CV433

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/15/2014  02:35 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE GF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: BRYAN PROGANSKY AT 1130 SECOND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

e

OND'TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tonotly 1" Chombadain

June 11, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA!N, SHERIFF

. My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

 NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of JUNE . 2014 )‘(gﬂ;’\ aJ’]Q{w-e K,waxﬂww

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SUITE ‘!A‘)OO 1617 JFK BLVL(,'), PHILADELPHIA

Ay Ther 4 Te gt Ly




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS O R % B l Ei\\g A/B‘ L

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SANTANDER BANK, N A.
Plainuff

Courl of Common Pleas
Civil Division
Vs,

COLUMBIA County
BRIAN M. PROGANSKY

No.: 20014-CV-433

Defendant
ORDER
AND NOW, this__ /7 _day of__ f7 u< , 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED (o amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $56,085.37
Interest Through July 16, 2014 $6,525.28
Late Charges $250.56
Legal fees $1,650.00
Cost of Suit and Title $529.00
Property Inspections $155.25
Property Preservation $35.00
Escrow Delicit $1,678.86

TOTAL $66,909.32

Plus interest at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission 1§ not included in the above
figure.

929602



a

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chisf Deputy
SA?;ANDER BANK N A, Case Number

BRYAN PROGANSKY 2014CVv433

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notsce

Manmer- :< Noi Speciféd SR Exp"es R .. : |  Wamane

Notes: _.F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR S RIGHTS

NVANE 'AMSNYDOUd

Name:

]
o
5§BRYAN PROGANSKY Served: Personali Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 1130 SECOND AVENUE . Adultin ' 7 &
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: :_)7" /4/7 / )I"OC '? < J /3 ’}/ “
Phone: ¢ .. .. . DOB:1025/1981  Relation: | /)c F e
Afternate <~ T e e e Date: _ o
Address: i ) ! ) / 7 /5{_} f _
Phone: : Deputy: 7 : Miteage:

A oF
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

215-563-7000

Date: P

Time: / c P f ;'m;”‘cm g : I Lr
39 5D .,__“_,; M__,aj 5 L] ? SUSUDN B SURUNSVIN B ST

Mileage: f P P P P

Deputy:

£0981 ¥Yd ‘MOIMY3E ‘ANNIAY ANODIS OELL

-Sel e
T /¢

2' [/ \.r N '// (:\P, -
3. 2 I A ¢ =
4 O
. m
3 3
. 3
o
=



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SANTANDER BANK N A,

Vs Case Number

BRYAN PROGANSKY 2014Cv433
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
—
z
Category: Real Estate Sale -Posting-SaleBil " zope: ~
Manner: < Not"Sﬁé;ified > " " Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALEBILL

e # 3
Name:  (POSTING) - Served: §
Primary 1130 SECOND AVENUE - Aduitin DI 5
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: o / f)ﬁ“( 7" “
Phone: : DO8: ' Relation:

Alternate - : Date: : ” N Time: . L “ s

Address: : ¢ Fre STl

Phone: : Deputy: 7 Mileage:

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMYIS 'INNIAY ANODIS 0511

2 R S

NQILVYIdX3 ON



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Judith Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 6, 2014

Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA INTY
SANTANIN:R BANK, N.A.
P # 929602

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm

BERTAN M. PROGANSKY COURT NO.: 2014-C¥-43)

SERVE BRIAN M. PROGANSKY AT: TYDPE OF ACTION

[136 SECOND AVENLE XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

BERWICK, PA 18603-1704 SATEDATE: July 16, 2014
SERVED s,

Served and made kpown to BRIAN M. PROGANSKY. Defendant on Iht:t.f_sz_day ol M{? 7_(_. 20 {{La:

2 '25 oclock L'ML . VB0 SFom 0 v Erge S itt the manner described below:

XX Detendant personaliy scrved,
. Adull family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis
—_ Adultin charge of Delendant's residence who refased to give name or relationship.
— _ Manager/Clerk of place of fodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).
—_ Agenl or person in charge ol Defendant’s office or usyal place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's Cormpany.

_ Onher: - .
Peseription: Age 4_2— Heigh _5_’_7 Weigh/ & .S Race 217 Sex /Y Other _/Q’ﬁ(/{ AR

I NECBHRCER  a competent adult, hereby verify that | personally handed a true and correet copy ol the
Notice of Sheriff™s Sale in the manncr as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date aned at the adedress
indicated above. T umderstand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 1§ Pa. €8, Sec. 4904 relating (o
urswomn falsification to authoritics.

DATYE:, ©O5 - 725 - Fos NAME: _ ‘Qﬂé ;:&'J_.ia—wﬂﬁ___ R

PRINTEDNAME: __ So40d A/ EcGAvER
TTLE: _ [ WocEss JELER,

NOT SERVED

Onthe _ day of 20 a — _odock _ M. I_ - » a competent adult herchy
state that Defendunt NOT FOUND becanse:

. Vacan _ Daoes Now Bxise _ Moved — Does Not Reside (Nol Vacanr)

C L No Answeron - _ at_

_Service Refused
Other:

I undersiand that this statcment is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sce. 4904 relating o unsworn
falsification 10 anthorites,

BY:, - _

PRINTED NAMI:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Phelan Hallinan, 11P -
16517 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One [enn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

(215) 363 7000




e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Shertff

SANTANDER BANK N.A.
Vs, Case Number

BRYAN PROGANSKY 2014Cv433

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVdNI00

Zone!

w15

 Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice |
i o

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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e b UATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORG |FOR; COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 h554
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TQ: | DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MmiLLs  |LE SCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GeENERAL 16,284 9.146 145,95 148.93 163.82
1615 Linzoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 21.46 21.90 24,08
Berwick PA 18403 FIRE 1.25 19.95 20.36 21.38
LIGHT 1.75 27.93 238.50 2993
HOU?@@?EJEE@EQ;& . Fiﬁ\ 9:}; -4 FPM BORO RE 11.1 177.13 180.75 189.79
CLOSED HOLIDAYS . /—\\\‘
The discount & penalty 392.42 400.44 42901
PHONE:570-752.7442 have been caloulated PAY THIS AMOUNT il 3 - June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid o %‘mﬁ‘ i paid on or before | If pad afie:
CNTY TWP This tax retumed
Discount 2% 2% [ ,_17 to courthouse on:
PROGANSKY BRIAN M Penalty — 10% 5 % XY b January 1, 2015
1130 SECOND AVE PARCEL; 04C-01 -186-00,000 )’
BERWICK PA 18603 1130 SECOND AVE . .
1653 Acres Land 2,880
Buildings 13408 ( z-"‘f‘i’é":{?“/
Total Assessment £ 84 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT “;‘_543, d

| o - s, (2
d"//;t-'fr] ) /Z/L,(,f;/ /j' a f 7 %" t/f}V f"_ _
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Santander Bank. N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, : NO.: 2014-CV-433
Brian M. Progansky . & O - OD-T1K

Defendant(s) : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Brian M. Progansky . 515"5.(71
1130 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-1704

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLILCTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. I¥ YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANK RUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SIEOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBRT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) ut 1130 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-1704 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _ TG b flo™ 20)4 at Q00 Aaa in the Office of The Sherift,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court Judgment of
$61,849.65 obtained by Santander Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continucd, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129 3.

NOTICE OF QOWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. 1o find out how much you must pay, vou may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment.
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance yvou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

-’
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAI\:I;ANDER BANK N.A. Case Number

BRYAN PROGANSKY 2014CV433

SERVICE COVER SHEET

efa
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

7

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SANTANDER BANK N A,

VS.

BRYAN PROGANSKY

Case Number

2014Cv433

Manner:

Notes:
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__Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce
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Address: !
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SANTANDER BANK N.A.
Vs
BRYAN PROGANSKY

Case Number
2014Cv433

Category: B Sale-SaIeNot;ce

Manner: ﬂNot S_pecﬂ"led:%__

Notes:  |PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE A
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:Columbla County Tax
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # Dy 20 13

DATE RECEIVED 5 2o
DOCKET AND INDEX B N
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 7
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST B
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK#H oo usr
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

> }‘v ‘
A

SALE DATE T yw 2 TIME 7
POSTING DATE -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK
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Santander Bank, N.A, ¢ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2014-CV-433
Brian M. Progansky . RO -_ED-TE

Defendant(s} : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Brian M. Progansky
1130 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-1704

*%THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. I YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY %%

Your house (real estate) at 1130 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-1704 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _ Juhy fe™ 20iy at G:00 aAm in the Office of The SherifT,
Columbia County Courtheuse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court Judgment of
$61,849.65 obtained by Santander Bank, N.A., (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff™s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay lo the mortgagee the back payments, late charges. costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contuct one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLLACE.

I. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



Santander Bank, N.A., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, 1 NO.:2014-CV-433
Brian M. Progansky : C;ZCJ S -ED- TS

Defendant(s) : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Brian M. Progansky
1130 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-1704

“*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION ORTAINED
WILL BEUSED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCUHARGE IN BANKRU Py,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOEULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.#*

Your house (rcal cstate) at 1130 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-1704 is scheduled (o be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on __ Jujy [ 201y a Q00 Aan in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to cnforce the cowt judgment of
$61,849.65 obtained by Santander Bank, N.A. (thc mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherilf’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney 1o assert your tights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Shenff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000,



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale 1f the bid price way grossly inadequate compared
to the valuc of your property.

3. 'The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To {ind out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff. you will remain the ewner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the property vntil the full amount due is paid to the Sherift and the Shenff
gives a deed 10 the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring fegal proceedings 1o evicl you.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty {30) days after
the sale. The schedule shail be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who wall be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Shenff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may alse have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SITOULD TAKE TIHIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of lixecution No. 2014-CV-433

Santander Bank, N.A,

v

Brian M. Progansky

owner(s} ot property situate in BERWICK BOROUG H, COLUMBIA County, Pen nsylvania,
being

1130 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-1704
Parcel No. 04C-01-186-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $61,849.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or purcel of land, sitvate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows. o wit:--

BEGINNING at a spike at the northwest corner of Lot No. 657, which faces on Secceond
Avenue:

TIHENCE in a southerly direction along .ot No. 657, South 01 degrees West, a distance
of 160 fect to a spike on the southwest corner of Lot No. 657 and a 15 {oot alley:

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley, North §9 degrees West, a distance of
45 feet to a spike located al the southcast corner of Lot No, 659

THENCE in a northerly dircetion along said Lot No. 659, North 0| degree East, a
distance of 160 feet 1o an iron pin at the northwest corner of Lot No. 659;

THENCE in a westerly direction along a 5 oot concrele sidewalk which borders Second
Avenue, South 89 degrecs Fast, a distance of 45 feet to the PLACE OF BLEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 658 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Plot of Lots, and
HAVING ERECTED thercon a dwelling known as 1130 Second Avenue and a shed.

BEING FURTHER that said description is taken from a survey of James 11 Patton, R.S..
dated April 23, 1975,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Brian M. Progansky, by Deed from Jared K.
Shoemuker, unmarried and Brian M. Progansky, unmarried and Justin A Lewis and Nicole
Lewis, his wile, dated 05/14/2008, recorded 05/22/2008 in Instrument Number 200804934,

Tux Parcel; (04C-01-1 86-00.000

Premises Being: 1130 Sccond Avenue Berwick, PA 18603-1704



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FOR ECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Santander Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Ve CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-433
AN -Ep -

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Brian M. Progansky

Commonwealth of Pennsylvanis;

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property helow):

PREMISES: 1130 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-1704
{Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Diae $61.849 65
Interest from 05/02/2014 ta Date of Sale S andcosts.
@ 51017 per diem

B b an oo M é«&«:ﬂ*ﬁ ‘7\(1’6 /

{Clerk) Oftice af the Proth ¥ Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

ated _5_*\‘_\4 . CEs e

{STiAL) . et

IP’H # 920602



Santander Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Brian M. Progansky
Defendartis)

Plaintiff :

: CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-433
: &Q‘iq - E-.D"'ﬂ ¥
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Santander Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the nndersigned attorney, sets forth as of the dale the Praecipe for the

Wit of Exccution was liled, the following information concering the real propenty located at F130 Second Avenue, Rerwick, PA 18603-

1704,

b

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owncris):
Name Address (i address canmat be reasanably ascertained,
please so indicuie)

Brian M, Progansky L130 Seeond Avenne
Berwick, PA 18603-1704

Name and address of Delendant{s) in the judgmeni:
Nane Address G address cannon be reasonably
dscertained, please so medicact

Brian M. P'rogansky 1130 Second Avenue
Berwicl, PA 18603-1704

Name and 1ast known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record len on the real property to be sold:
Name Address {6 address cannot be
reasonably ascertuined, please ndicate)

None,

Name and address of Iast recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

Narue Address (i address cannot he
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

None,

Nanne and address of cvery other person who has any record tien on the property:

Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertmined, pleasc indicate}

None.

Namc and address of every other person who has any record tntevest in the properly and whose tnterest may be alfected by the

sale.

Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please lndicate)

None.

PH # 920602



be allected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Oceupant

Damestic Relations ol
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniy
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenne Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

.S, Atterney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

7 Neme and address of every other persan of whom the plaimilf b

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1130 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-1704

Columbiz Connty Courthouse
.0, Box 380
Rloomsborg, PA 17815

P.O.Box 2675
Harrisbury, PA 17105

(000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshurgh, A 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Iarrisbure, PA 17108-1754

[ venly that the statements made in this affidavit are teue and correct 1o the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belict, T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics

ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn faisification 10 authoritics.

Date: '{{33@‘,2}?/

PH # 929602

as knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

an Hallinan, I.1.P

Jénathan Lobb, Lsq, 1d. No.312174

Aworney for Plaintiff

PHEL.AN HATLINAN. LLP

LG17 HFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Oune Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-T000)



.

Santander Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
Plaintifl : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. O NOL: 2004.CV-433
AN - B8

Brian M. Progansky :
Defendant(s) : Columbia County

NOTICE OF SHERTKFI’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Brian M. Progansky
1130 Second Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-1704

“*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLIXCTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMA ' TTON OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. 11 YOU HAVE PREVIQUSLY RECEIVED A IMSCHARGE IN BANKRUPICY,
THIS IS NGT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED 10 BFE AN ATTEM PT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. 5%

Your house (real estate) ar 1130 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-1704 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sherif®s Saleon __Jin"y by 20wl at_ 4 e, e in the Office of The Sherifl,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$61.849.65 obtained by Santander Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale js continued, an
announcement will be made al said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129 3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must lake immediate action:

1. The sate will be canceled if you pay o the mortgagee the back payments, lale charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s [ees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the salc by tiling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how 1o oblain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PILACE.

b, T the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. Yon may find out the
price bid by catiing 215-563-7000).



2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sule if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through onty if the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount doe in the sale. 1o find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1 the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the property as il
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due 1s paid 10 the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

0. You may he entitled to a share of the money which was paid {or your house. A proposcd schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not tater than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kepl on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
oftice. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sherilt
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways ol getting your home back, if vour act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2014-CV-433

Santander Bank, N.A.
V.
Brian M, Progansky

owner(s) of property sttnate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

1130 Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 186403-1704
Parcel No. 04C-11-186-00,000
(Acreage or streel address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDI ITAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $61,849.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land, sitnate in the Borough of Berwick, Counry of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded anc described as follows, 10 wit—-

BEGINNING ar a spike al the northwest corner of Lot No. 657, which faces on Second
Avenue;

THENCE in a southerly direction along Lot No. 657, South 01 degrecs Wesl, a distance
ol 160 fect to a spike on the southwest corner of Lot No. 657 and a 15 foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly dircetion along said alicy, North 89 degrees West, a distunce of
45 feet to a spike located at the southeast corner of Lot No. 659;

THENCE in a unortherly direction along satd Lot No. 659, North 0} degree [ast, a
distance of 160 feet (0 an iron pm at the northwest corner of Lot Na. 659:

THENCE in a westerly direction along a § foot concrete sidewalk which horders Second
Avenue, South 89 degrees Zast, a distance of 45 feet 1o the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 658 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Plot of Lots, and
HAVING FRECTED thereon « dwelling known as 1130 Second Avenue and a shed.

BEING FURTHER that said description is taken from a survey of Jumes H. Paiton, R.S..
dated April 23, (075,

ITTLE TO ) SAID PREMISES | 5 VESTED IN Brian M. Progansky, by Decd {rom Jared K.
Shocmaker, unmarried and Brian M. Progansky, unmarried and Justin A. Lewis and Nicole
Lewis, his wife, dated 0571412008, recorded 05/22/2008 in Instrument Number 200804934
Tax Parcel: 04C-01-} 86-00,000

Premises Being: 1130 Second Avenue Berwick, PA i 8603-1704



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV433

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wilf be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Gommonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit—-

BEGINNING at a spike at the northwest cornar of Lot Na. 657, which faces on Second Avenue;

THENCE in a southerly direction along Lot No. 657, South 01 degrees West, a distance of 160 feet to a spike on the southwest
corner of Lot No. 857 and & 15 foot alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along said alley, North B9 degrees West, a distance of 45 feet to a spike located at the southeast
corner of Lot No, 659;

THENCE in a northerly direction along said Lot No. 659, North 01 degree East, a distance of 160 feet to an iron pin at the northwest
corer of Lot No. 659;

THENCE in a westerly direction along & 5 foot concrete sidewalk which borders Second Avenue, South 89 degrees East, a distance
of 45 feet {o the PLACE QF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 658 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Plot of Lots, and HAVING ERECTED thereon a dwelling known
as 1130 Second Avenue and a shed.

BEING FURTHER that said description is taken from a survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated April 23, 1975.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Brian M. Progansky, by Deed from Jared K. Shoemaker, unmarried and Brian M.
Progansky, unmarried and Justin A. Lewis and Nicole Lewis, his wife, dated 05/14/2008, recorded 05/22/2008 in Instrument
Number 200804334,

Tax Parcel: 04C-01-186-00,000

Premises Being: 1130Second AvenueBerwick, PA 18603-1704

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1130 SECOND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UFIl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04G-01-186-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BRYAN PROGANSKY in suit of SANTANDER BANK
N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 o o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALLTHAT CERTAIN wact or parcel ot land, situate in the Borough of Berwick, Conmty of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pemmsylvania, bounded and described as follo ws, 10 wit:--

BEGINNING at a spike at the northwest corner of Lot No. 657, which fuces on Second
Avenue; '

THENCI ina southerly direction along Lot No. 657, South 01 degrees West, a distance
o 160 feef 10 a spike on the southwest comner of [ot No. 657 and a 15 {oot alley:

THENCE in a westerly direction along said aliey, North 89 degrees West. o distance of
45 feet 10 a spike located at the southeast corner of Lot No. 659;

THENCE in a northerly direction along said Lot No. 6359, North 01 degrec Bast, a
distance of 160 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of Lot No. 659:

THENCE in a westerly direction along a 5 foot concrete sidewalk which borders Second
Avenue, South 89 degrees Fast, a distance of 45 feet 1o the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 638 int Berwick Land and tmprovement Company's Plol of Lats, and
HAVING ERECTED thereon a dwelling known as 1130 Second Avenue and a shed.,

BEING FURTHER that said description is taken from a survey ot James H. Patton, R.S..
dated April 23, 1975,

JITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Brian M. Progansky, by Deed (rom Jared K.
Shoemaker, unmarried and Brian M. Progansky, unmarried and Fustin A. Tewis and Nicole
Lewis, his wile, dated 05/14/2008. recorded 05/22/2008 n Instrument Number 200804934

Tax Parcel: 04C-01-186-00,000

Premises Being: 1130 Second Avenue Berwick, PA 18603-1704



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-433 AG M- O it

Santander Bank, N.A.
AU
Brian M. Progansky

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROGUG H, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,

heing

113G Second Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-1704
Parcel No. 04C-01-186-00.,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvemcents thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $61,849.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLLP



PHELAN HALLINAN, 1.LP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Jonathan.T.obb @ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Santander Bank, N.A.,
Plaintiff

V.

Brian M. Progansky
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-433
RO -ED- s

Columbia County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned atiorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
malter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

()
()
()
Xy
€}

the mortgage is an FLIA Morlgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacunt

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 9115 Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-11 97.41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4004 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

allinan, LLP
Jonalhan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintifl’



PHELAN HALL.INAN, [L.P Attorney for Plamiif
Jonathan Lobb. 1:sq., Td. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Santander Bank, N.A. :  Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V8.
CIVIL DIVISION

Brian M. Progansky
NO.: 2014-CV-433

Ao -ED -8
VERIFICATHON OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
malter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendani(s) Brian M. Progansky is not in the Military or Naval Service of the Uniled States
or its Allics, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

{b) that defendant Brian M. Progansky is over 18 years of age and resides at 1130 Sccond Avenue,
Berwick, PA 18603-1704.

This statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

elan I-fallil]an. L1LE
Jonathan Lobb, Bsg., [d, No.312174
Adtorncy for Plaingit




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRLCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, Insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN _readisbility of ull copies. Do not detach any COPICS.

[ Expiration date
[ Ne. 2014-CV 433

Plainiiff

Santander Bank, N.A.

T Iufindant ' ' . 1 Tvpe o Wit of ffmnp!ain[
_Brian M. Progunsky | EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALF
SER\?ii NAMIEOF INDIVIDUAL COMPANY, CORPORATION, T PO SRRV ICE GRDLSCRDEION GF FROPERTY 10 LI LEVIED ATTACHEL (R BALL.
AT ADIDRESS 1Steet or RED. Apartinert Ne City, Loy, Tope St and Fip Code

1130 Sceond Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-1704
_.‘.\‘IPE-('_'.J.-'\I, INSTRUCTIONS OOR OTHER INFORMATION 1HIAT WILL ASSIST IN FXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBLILL OF SALLE,

NUWY, V20 1 Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. PA do hereby deputiog the Sheritt of .
County. o executa e within and make retum thereol aceording Lo lew.

Sheritf o COLUMBIA (..'[]l.ln[)r'\ Penma.

NOTLONLY AFPLICARTE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN Any depuy shesitt levying upon or ataching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody ol whomever iy tound in possession, after antifving person of levy or

atichiment withoat Tiabiliey on 1he pan of such deputy er sheritt 1o wy plaindiff herein fin iy Joss duestruction o removal o any such property belore
shertt™s sale thereof.

ther Originator requesting survice on behall of XX Mainil)’ Telephone Number | rate
_ Defondum :

Ume Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 tohn T, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 140i) (215)563-7000

Philadclphia, PA 19103-1%14 -

Signature ol Attorgey or

ALTIRESS:

|
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

TPLAINTIFE Court Nunber

RETURNED:

AFTTRMED and subseribed 1o betore ing this ) o ilay S0 ANSWERS e
Signature of Dep. SherilT

af . 23

Signature of Sherilf Lkue

Sherift ol

L




Santander Bank, N.A.

SHERIFF'S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff OF COLUMBITA COUNTY
V. e
No:2014-CV-433 - i - B
Brian M. Progansky
Defendants CISSUED

o NOW, ) 201, —__ High Sherift of Colnumbia County, Penn 5_\_-'Iwirﬁa__ it
hereby deputize the Sheriff ol County, Pennsylvama. to cxecute this Wit This deptcation heing
mude at the request and risk of the Plaimill,
Defendants alleged adress is _

Sheritt, Coblumbm €0 um._\_-'. PCI]I]S_\_-‘]VE[[E]
By
) Depury SherifT
ATFIDAVIT OF STRVICE
Now, 20 at __ O Clock _ m.. served the within
upon atk _
by handing 1o
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the conients thercof,
Swaorn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this _
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff

- 20 » Sce return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
o - County. Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
returmn

S0 Answers.

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-433 <20 N DAY

Santander Bank, N.A.
\.’

Brian M. Progansky

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COILLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

1130 Second Avenue, Berwick. PA 18603-1704
Parcel No, 04C-1+1-186-00.000
{Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWE LLING

Judgment Amount: $61,849.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, ,1P



Sheriff of Columbia County DATE 4/29/2014 SK# 001416665 VENDCR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT

929602 4/29/2014 1,350.00 0.00
CET [929602] 1130 SECOND AVENUE (201 4-CV-433)

001353435 1,350.00

“ - 1,350.00 0.00 | 1,350.00

Sheriff of Columbia County o _ . L DATE  4/292014 CHECK# 001416665 VENDOR . SCOLU
INVOICE# | . INVOICEDATE | .AMOUNT | _DISCOUNT _VOUCHER# | NETAMOUNT
929602 T U dpopoia . 135000 000 001353435 1,350.00

CET [929602] 1130 SECOND AVENUE (2014-CV-433)

1350400 oL 006 L 135000

Sﬁr{GUﬂn&fl1iLer _sr'.sq__s_'- SREETHL .
Phelan Hallihan, LLP ’ R D Ballk NA - 001416665
One Penn Center Ste 1400 ) 3-180/360 .
Philadelphia, PA 19103 .
DATE AMOUNT
4/29/2014 *ex1,350.00 {

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CET {929602] 1130 SECOND AVENUE (2014-CV-433)

FEiE BUCURENT CONTAINS 1SE SF SENEHYSE BN TOUGH O Bk

N0 AL LIRRAGE OIRNDLEA0BY: IBAGHABLEN



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2711 Carrier / service:  LSPS Server - First-Class Maik® 57212014 12:00:60 AM
Shig to:
DEFARTMENT OF REVENLE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 2812230 Tracking #: 71801140008000027087
Coc Ref #: 2014EDVE
Pastage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite®20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Fors
1%

&
5/2/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2712 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF FA LR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
VWELFARE
PO BCX BO16 Tracking #: 71501 140006000027 103

Doc Ref #: 2014ED78
Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx ?pd=1

57272014 12:00:00 AM

Page | of 1

5/2/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Oocument Receipt

Trans # 2713 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® 57242014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFHIA QISTRICT OFFICE IS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
8900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR Tracking &: 71801140006000027110
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED78
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA P& 18107

13

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/2/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2¥14 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® S/2/201412:00:00 AM
Ship ta;
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOH 3258 Tracking #: 71801140008000027127
Coc Ref #: 2014ED78
Pastage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

e ;:f
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 5/2/2014



Print Your Documents

Cokunbia County

Columbia County §

ty Sheriff

35 West Main Street

[ RNTR
Bicormsburg PA - 17815

71901140006000027110

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
FHILADELPHIA PA 15107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

18
5/2/2014



. -Irbuuonmllbemﬁlmnﬁ‘reShmfstFﬁcena Iaterlhan_ '_

| Number 200804834 -
{ TaeParoal 04G.0T-186.00,000

. |PHELAN & HALLINAM LLP

STATE.OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ;S8

¥

-SI-IBH-"F'SSIH.-E @WdBMdeﬁew

lszued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Cqumb|a County, Pennsyivania and i me
directed, | will expase the folliowving deseribed propérty atpukilic saie at the Calumbia

County Courthousein ﬂ\evan of %amstmrg Counw of Columhla Comnmmalth of
Pennsyhﬁma an: ; o

A parlm . mterm and claimants are further’ rigtified lﬁaf a proposed schedu*e of drs-

thasalerbfmv Praperty. soldhereunder ;
hes s

! ik M. Progar :_',unmmled andJusmAl.M and
datedﬂf!/ /2008 IBCOI’ded 05)‘22/‘2008?1 k?stmment '_:

Premises. Bemg 113(}Second Avenue Bemnck PA 18603—1?04
PROPERTY ADDHE% 1130 SECQWAVENUE BERWICK. PA 1‘8603
UPJ ! TAX'-PAHCELNUMBEH" 040-01 186-00,000

AN TOTEE SDBER DO
- NS FOR PAYMENT WITHNFHE PRESCRIBED |
,__sumsfwmderfa > "1{1“

T & for anyattmney rredbythe
nstmebeddennMimmehrdde s folird ls
terd:ePIaj_ i

PHLADELPHIA PA 2155637000

:poses and says that Press Enterprise is
ce and place of business at 3185

-1+ and State of Pennsvivania, and was
published daily, continuously in said
ed notice _June 25 and July 2.9, 2014
snated agent of the owner or publisher of
hed; that ncither the affiant nor Press
>¢ and advertisement and that al| of the
and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
 AONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
ly Commission Expires May 13, 2018
T PEWNSTLYAMIA ASSOCTATION OF NOTARIES

, I hereby certify that the advertising and

- ublishing the foregoing notice, and the



